## P17000008833

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nam	e)
	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	у.

.



01/19/17--01019--012 \*\*87.50



JAN 2 7 2017

۵.

January 17, 2017

Τc

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir. Tallahassee, FL 32301

From: Mistv Johns 2784 SW Butterfly Ln Palm Citv FL, 34990

Re: Elite Automotive Repair Center

I Misty Johns (Previous agent and VP of Inactive Doc. # P15000025225). Release the Name of "Elite Automotive Repair Center, Inc" to Misty & Raul Morales (new application enclosed).

Note: Misty Johns married Raul Morales on 1/21/16 therefore my name is now Misty Morales see attached marriage license.

Signature:

Feel free to call me if you have any questions and or concerns,

Misty <del>Johns</del> (Morales) 561-262-8782

JENNIFER DOMINGUEZ Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 953618 My Comm Expires Jun 16, 2019



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 20, 2017

MISTY JOHNS 2784 SW BUTTERFLY LN PALM CITY, FL 34990

SUBJECT: ELITE AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W17000004954

We have received your document for ELITE AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 517A00001293

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6207 Tallahanse Elevide 20214

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (RAP) AN 25 AN 25 AN 7. Solution shall be:					
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corpora	Elite Automotive Repair Center,	Inc	TAT	25 AM 7: 10	
<u>ARTICLE II PRINO</u>	<u>CIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address	చ	Mailing address	, if different is:	
328 SE TRESSLER D	R.	2784 SW	BUTTERFLY	LN	
STUART FL 34994		PALM C	PALM CITY FL 34990		
<b>ARTICLE III PURP</b> The purpose for which	OSE ANY AND A	LL LAWFUL B	BUSINESS		
ARTICLE V INITL	ES 1000 Estock is:		Misty Morales	s VP/S	
Address	2784 SW BUTTERFLY LN		2784 SW BUT		
	PALM CITY FL 34990		PALM CITY	FL 34990	
Name and Title	×	Name and Title	·		
Address		Address:			
			<u> </u>		
Name and Title	). <u> </u>	Name and Title	:		
Address		Address:			

- -

t

. . . .

.

,

Name and	l Title:	_ Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
	R <u>EGISTERED AGENT</u> o <u>rida street address</u> (P.O. Box <b>NOT</b> acceptable) (	of the registered agent is:	V# 200 22
Name:	Misty Morales		
Address:	2784 SW BUTTERFLY LN	-	FILED 7 JAN 25 AM
	PALM CITY FL 34990	_	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		) <b>H 7: 19</b> STAIL CORIDA
The <b>name and ad</b>	dress of the Incorporator is		
Name:	Misty Morales	_	
Address:	2784 SW BUTTERFLY LN		
	PALM CITY FL 34990		
Effective date, if a	EFFECTIVE DATE: January 15th 2017 other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL	.) prior or 90 days after the

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

January 24, 2017

January 24, 2017

Date

Date